# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5529403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ET WORKS, LLC	08/24/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ET WORKS, INC.
Street Address:	2201 HANCEL PARKWAY
City:	MOORESVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46158

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6022291
Patent Number:	5918808
Patent Number:	6042020
Patent Number:	6386554
Patent Number:	6199769
Patent Number:	6206125
Patent Number:	7563199
Patent Number:	8672338
Patent Number:	8777126
Patent Number:	8746387
Patent Number:	9045039
Patent Number:	8505976
Patent Number:	8444213
Patent Number:	8585064
Patent Number:	8490730
Patent Number:	D668695
Patent Number:	D669099
Patent Number:	D669100
Patent Number:	D668693
Patent Number:	D758284

PATENT REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0869

505482599

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D725581

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hcmoore@maginot.com
Correspondent Name: HAROLD C. MOORE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 2: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1030-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD C. MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/Harold C. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Assignment\_ETWorksLLCtoETWorksInc#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment\_ETWorksLLCtoETWorksInc#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment ETWorksLLCtoETWorksInc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0870

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, ET WORKS, LLC, a United States corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 2201 Hancel Parkway, Mooresville, Indiana 46158, is the owner of a(n) right, title and interest (hereinafter "said right, title, and interest") in and to the United States Patents identified in the attached Schedule A and the Canadian Patent identified in the attached Schedule B (hereinafter collectively referred to as "said Patents.")

**AND WHEREAS, ET WORKS, INC.**, a United States corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 2201 Hancel Parkway, Mooresville, Indiana 46158, is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest in and to said Patents.

AND WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee said right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and all rights thereto, including but not limited to all issues, reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, all copies and tangible embodiments thereof, all rights of action arising therefrom, all claims by reason of, and the right to collect damages for, the past, present or future infringement thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ET WORKS, LLC

Signature: "4	L + +	
Printed Name:	Minna	Fithes
Date:	2/24/18	/

# Schedule A

U.S. Patent No.	U.S. Serial No.	Issue Date	MMB Dkt. No.
6,022,291	09/036248	2/8/2000	1030-0501
5,918,808	09/050455	7/6/1999	1030-0502
6,042,020	09/290948	3/28/2000	1030-0515
6,386,554	09/496400	5/14/2002	1030-0517
6,199,769	09/496360	3/13/2001	1030-0518
6,206,125	09/496413	3/27/2001	1030-0519
7,563,199	11/476319	7/21/2009	1030-0535
8,672,338	13/189491	3/18/2014	1030-0549
8,777,126	13/189492	7/15/2014	1030-0550
8,746,387	13/189493	6/10/2014	1030-0551
9,045,039	13/189494	6/2/2015	1030-0552
8,505,976	13/189495	8/13/2013	1030-0553
8,444,213	13/189496	5/21/2013	1030-0554
8,585,064	13/189497	11/19/2013	1030-0555
8,490,730	13/189499	7/23/2013	1030-0556
D668695	29/397310	10/9/2012	1030-0557
D669099	29/397312	10/16/2012	1030-0558
D669100	29/397315	10/16/2012	1030-0559
D668693	29/397318	10/9/2012	1030-0560
D758284	29/497265	6/7/2016	1030-0571
D725581	29/487266	3/31/2015	1030-0572

## Schedule B

Canadian Patent No.	Issue Date	MMB Dkt. No.
2,593,726	10/21/2014	1030-0535CA

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049213 FRAME: 0873

**RECORDED: 05/17/2019**